SR150PL-3

innovation in irrigation™

WiNELSON SR150 BIG GUN®

SR150 BIG GUN® PARTS LIST

ASSEMBLY NUMBER
8587 for 21°
8588 for 24°

10017 for 21°, 24° & 27°

9234 for 43° BODY ASSEMBLIES, SR150

|

|

l

|

: 10429 for 27° part number description aty.
| 10017 Shaft, Trip Lever — SR150 21°, 24°,27° 1
| 6089 3RN Plug 1
! 6931 Pin, Coiled Spring, .125 x .75" 1
| 8311 Screw, #8-32 x .375"

! Self-Tapping Pan HD 1
| 8328 Label, Warning — English, Spanish 1
: 8329 Label, Warning — German, French, Swedish 1
[ 8448 Bracket, Stop — SR150 1
| Weldment Only 8449-121  Tube & Elbow Assy, 21° — SR150 1
| 8449121 21° 8449-124 Tube & Elbow Assy, 24° — SR150 1
| 8449-124 24° 8449-127 Tube & Elbow Assy, 27° — SR150 1
| 8449-127 27° 8460 Gasket, Elbow — SR150 1
| 8449-143 43 8511 Gasket, Sec Noz Elbow — SR150 1
: 8665 Screw, .25-.20 x .375” Hex HD Cap 1
! 9234 Shaft, Trip Lever — SR150 43° 1
| 9619 851 9289 Tube & Elbow Assy, 43° — SR150 1
| : — 9619 Plate, Cover — Secondary Elbow Port 1

OPTIONAL SECONDARY NOZZLE COMPONENTS

| |
| | 6059 Screw, .25-20 x 1.25” Hex Hd Cap 2
| -l 6089 3RN Plug 1
G| @_j} 6059 | 8497 Elbow, Secondary Nozzle 1
I 6089 mn—{] | 8511 Gasket 1
: 8497 8511 :

Nelson Irrigation Corp. 848 Airport Rd. Walla Walla, WA 99362-2271 USA Tel: 509.525.7660 Fax: 509.525.7907 E-mail: info@nelsonirrigation.com Web site: www.nelsonirrigation.com




Iinnovation in irrigation™

SON

W NEL

SR150 BIG GUN® PARTS LIST

6/04

8589
part number

6045-001
6048
6054
6064
6580
7029
8139
8197
8326
8394

XXXX
6714
8193
8276
8277
8281
8282-001

8317
8320
8321
8409
8410-003
8966
9240
10463

SHIFT LEVER ASSEMBLY, SR150

description

Ring, Retaining — Internal
Seal

Bearing, Ball

Nut, 5/16-18

Insert, Rest Pad
Washer, Lock, 5/16”
Bumper

Pin, Shift

Spacer

Lever, Shift

8470

8417

TRIP LEVER ASSEMBLY, SR150

Pin, Cotter, .062 x .50"”

Pin, Stop — SR100

Shaft, Roller

Roller — SR100 Trip

Spacer, Trip Lever — SR100
Follower, Trip Spring

SR100 (machined)

Seal, Trip Lever — SR100

Pin, Coiled Spring, .094 x .50”
Bearing, Ball — 8 x 22 x 7 mm
Washer — SR100 Roller

Lever, Trip — SR150 Die Cast
Washer —Trip Lever

Lever, Trip — SR150 43°
Roller, Trip — SR150 27°

@ 10070-001 (includes 8272)

a
<

—_— e 0 N — N — —

—— 8263

@ 8265

|
|
| 8320 | 08323-004
| glo3l|
| [~ 8410003 for 21°, 24° 8 27°
| L 9240 for 43°
] 10 [
8446 ! r
| 8966 7
| 8282-001
|
|
|
|
1
|
1 | 8276 for 43°
|
! : 8317
] |
1 i ASSEMBLY NUMBER 8277 for 21°, 24° & 43°
! 8451 for 21°, 24° 10463 for 27°
1 | 9288 for 43° o
1 | 8451-003 for 27° “ e
1 L
2
1 W —
1 @E [@ o@
1
1 9039 6371 8432
.
C:::ijibztn Ciii] i oﬁ
9039 6371 8431

Nelson Irrigation Corp.

848 Airport Rd. Walla Walla, WA 99362-2271 USA Tel: 509.525.7660 Fax: 509.525.7907 E-mail: info@nelsonirrigation.com Web site: www.nelsonirrigation.com




Innovation in irrigation™

WiNELSON

SR150 BIG GUN® PARTS LIST

6/04

8316
part number

6598
6600
8125

8571
6580
6598
6600
8139
8364
8570

6060
6371
6565
6603
6607
6607-001
6714
6818
8263
8265
8311

8323-004
8323-017
8327-001
8354
8408
8409
8417
8431
8432
8433
8446
8465
8470
8904
9039
10067-001
10070-001

COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY, SR100

description qty.
Bearing, Ball 1
Seal, Oil 2
Counterweight — SR100 1

DRIVE ARM ASSEMBLY, SR150
Insert, Rest Pad

Bearing, Ball

Seal

Bumper

Arm, Drive

Ring, Retaining — Internal

_—_— e NN —

Bosis |

FINAL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS, SR150

Nut, .25-20

Clamp — SR150

Ring, Retaining, -125 Basic Internal
Nut, .438-20 Special

Spacer — BRKT to CWT — F100
Spacer, Coated — BRKT to Drive Arm
Pin, Cotter, .062 x .50"

Screw, .25-20 x .75” Hex HD Cap
Cap, Trip Lever — SR100

Gasket, Trip Lever Cap — SR100
Screw, #8-32 x .375"

Self-Tapping Pan HD

Ring, Retaining, -31, Basic External
Ring, Retaining, -66, Basic External
Spacer, Coated — Drive Arm to CWT
Vane, Drive — SR150

Screw, .312-18 x .875” Hex HD Cap
Washer — SR100 Roller

Stop, Trip Spring

Stop, CW — SR150

Stop, CCW — SR150

Weight, Drive Arm — SR150

Guide, Spring — SR150

Shaft, Drive Arm — SR150

Spring, Trip

Washer, Spring Lock, 1/4”

Flex Handle Assembly

Cap Assembly, Arm Bearing

Cap Assembly, Shift Lever

—_, L W= = = NN NN

A NN — N N

6563@

( ) es65
10067-001 (includes 6563)

6603
[18327-001

NELSON IRRIGATION CORP.
WALLA WALLA, WA. USA

PAT.NO. 4649663
4193548

8465 8433 | 6818

6603

10067-001 (includes 6563)
@ 6565

Nelson Irrigation Corp. 848 Airport Rd. Walla Walla, WA 99362-2271 USA Tel: 509.525.7660 Fax: 509.525.7907 E-mail: info@nelsonirrigation.com Web site: www.nelsonirrigation.com




Iinnovation in irrigation™

WiNELSON SR150 BIG GUN® PARTS LIST

6/04

e BEARING ASSEMBLY HD150

———— 8473 6253 Bearing, Ball 2
6548 O-Ring -230 1
8371 Brake 1
8372 Seal, Upper 1
8459 (includes 8473) g%g éz‘:/'ércemer }
8405 Housing 1
8408 Screw, 5/16-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd Cap 4
8459 Stem Assembly 1
( ] 8371 8460 Gasket, Elbow 1
] 8400 8461 Gasket, Housing 2
C ) 8260 8462 Screw, Hex Cap, 3/8-16 x 4 1/2" LG. 3
e 2374? gecl, Dust ) ;
7 pring, Brake 1
:] 6253 % % % %%% 8475-001 O-Ring -338 w/ Grease & Graphite 1
% % % § % % 10068 Retainer Assembly 1
5474 10069 Nelson Flange Assy 1
10071 Metric Flange Assy 1
8461 10153-001 Screw, 3/8-16 x 4.50"” Hex Skt Hd Cap 3
1

10322-001 ANSI/DIN 3” Flange Assy

ASSEMBLY NUMBER
8458 NELSON FLG. CONN.
8405 8794 METRIC FLG. CONN.
10323-001 ANSI/DIN FLG. CONN.

MOUNTING HARDWARE

8461 6023 Gasket, Flange 1

6024 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1 1/2" LG. 6

6081 Nut, 3/8-16 6

9004 Screw, M8 x 1.25 x 25 mm Hex Hd Cap 6

6253 9005 Gasket, Metric Flange 1
1

—_—— 8373 -

FLANGE GASKET AND FASTENERS
FOR GUN MOUNTING

———— 6548

|:| 10068 (includes 6548)

——— 8475-001

NELSON | METRIC | ANSI/DIN
FLANGE | FLANGE FLANGE
10069* 10071* | 10322-001*

<« 8462 8462 10153-001

L ]

* flange assembly includes 8475

EEEEEJ c0
6081

WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER

Nelson Big Gun sprinklers are warranted for one year from date of original sale to be free of defective materials and workmanship
when used within the working specifications for which the product was designed and under normal use and service. The manufacturer
assumes no responsibility for installation, is limited solely to replacement or repair of defective parts, and the manufacturer will not be
liable for any crops or other consequential damages resulting from any defects or breach of warranty. THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY
IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS
FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSES AND OF ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES OF MANUFACTURER. No agent, employee or
representative of the manufacturer has authority to waive, alter or add to the provision of the warranty, nor to make any representations
or warranty not contained herein.

Nelson Irrigation Corp. 848 Airport Rd. Walla Walla, WA 99362-2271 USA Tel: 509.525.7660 Fax: 509.525.7907 E-mail: info@nelsonirrigation.com Web site: www.nelsonirrigation.com





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


